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PERSONNEL BIO-DATA

SALESIAN PROVINCE OF MADRAS (INM)

Photo
CODE: 1956-05
1. PRIMARY DETAILS
George
First Name Vettical Last Name (5t Child of the Family)
Known As V.V. George Present Status Priest
Data of Birth 16-04-1936 Place of Birth Aruvithura
Dist of Birth Kottayam Diocese of Birth  Palai
State Kerala Country India
Baptism On 21-04-1936 At Aruvithura Diocese Palai
Confirmationon 16-02-1949 At Poonjar Diocese Palai
Mother Tongue  Malayalam Languages Known Tamil, English, Latin, Italian
2. FAMILY DETAILS
Father’s Name ~ Mr. V.J. George Varkey Vettical  Occupation Farmer
Date of Birth 14-04-1899 Date of Death 15-10-1984
Mother’s Name  Mrs. Elizabeth Aley Vettathu Occupation House Wife
Date of Birth 22-01-1906 Date of Death 16-09-19921993
Brothers Elder 2 Younger 3  Sisters Elder 2 Younger 2

Home Address  Vettical Perunilam Poonjar, Kottyam, Pin — 686 581.

Phone 0481 - 95713

Contact Person

Address St. Georte’s Forane Church, Aruvithura, Kerala, Pin — 686 522

Phone 2113

Parish Address  St. Mary’s Chruch, Kerala,

Phone
3. BASIC EDUCATION DETAILS
High School MATRIC Result 1st CLASS Passed in 1953
Name of the School ~ Sacred Heart Matric School, Tirupattur
Higher Secondary INTERMEDIATE (l.A.) Result 1st CLASS Passed in 1955

Name of the School  Sacred Heart College, Tirupattur




Main Subjects Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics,
4. DETAILS OF FORMATION PERIOD

ASPIRANTATE
No Year Study Name & Place of House
1. 1949 - 1955 Sacred Heart - Tirupattur
2.
3.
PRE-NOVITIATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House Study
1.
2.
Novitiate At The Retreat, Yercaud Year 1955-56
First Profession On 24-05-1956
PHILOSOPHATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House
1. 1956 1958 Mount Don Bosco, Kotagiri
2.
THEOLOGATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House
1. 1961 1962 Shillong, Mawlai, Sacred Heart Theologate
2. 1962 1965 Kotagiri, Mount Don Bosco, Salesian Thrologate
3.

Study Done in Theologate

ORDERS DATE PLACE MINISTER

LECTOR 03-03-1963 Mt.Don Bosco, Kotagiri Rt.Rev. Bp. Padiyara Dd

ACOLYTE 28-04-1963 Mt. Don Bosco, Kotagiri Rt.Rev. Bp. Mathias Dd

DEACON 19-11-1964 Mt. Don Bosco, Kotagiri ggRe"' Bp. David Marlyanayagam Sdb
PRIEST 20-04-1965 Mt. Don Bosco, Kotagiri Rt.Rev. Bp.Padiyara Dd

RENEWAL OF VOWS
No Date of Renewal Place of Renewal
24-05-1959 Don Bosco, Sonada

el




Final Profession On

20-04-1961 At

The Retreat - Yercaud

4. SECULAR HIGHER ECCLESIASTICAL STUDIES

No | Study Done Main Reg./Pvt Name & Place of the University Comp. | Period | Class
Subject College Year
. English Residential Sonada g
1. |BA History R College (University) 1960 2
Mathemat St. Xavier Institute ‘
2. B.Ed ics R Education - Bombay Bombay 1966 1s
. St. Xavier Institute
3. | MAA./M.Ed | History R Education - Bombay Bombay 1970/71 1st
4 1971 2nd
5.
6. LIFE IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES (EXCLUDING THE STRICTLY FORMATION PERIOD)
No | Month & Yr | Month & Yr Name of the Houses Assignments Years in
from To TSr
1. May 1958 | May 1960 | Don Bosco - Liluah, Calcutta St./Pt. 2
2. | May 1960 | May 1961 | St. Bed’s - Madras Pt. 1
3. May 1965 | Aug 1966 | Don Bosco — Matunga, Bombay St. 1
4, May 1966 | May 1968 | Dominic Sacio - Tirupattur Ds 2
5. May 1968 | May 1969 | Don Bosco - Irinjalakuda, Kerala Hm/Ds 1
6 May 1970 | May 1971 Don Bosco — Matunga, Bombay  Don St. 1
' May 1971 May 1972 | Bosco, Egmore, Madras Ic: Vocational Guidance | 1
7. May 1972 | May 1975 | O.L. Of Refuge — Broadway, Madras Tr/Wn: DB Hostel 3
8. May 1975 | May 1978 | St. Bede’s — Santhome, Madras VITr 3
9. May 1978 | May 1985 | St. Mary’s — George Town, Madras R/P/Hm 7
10. | May 1985 | May 1987 | Sacred Heart College - Tirupattur Student Counselor/Co 2
11. | May 1988 | May 1989 Inst_itute. Of Salesian Spirituality - Berkley, st 1
California, Usa
12. | May 1989 | May 1995 | Sacreed Heart College - Tirupattuer Student Counselor/Co 6
T . . Ic: Coadjutor Aspirants
13. | May 1989 | May 1991 | Rinaldi Juniorate - Kilpauk, Chennai | Tr.Catechism 2
14. | May 1991 May 1997 | Lourdes Shrine, Perambur, Chennai Ap 6
15. | May 1997 | May 2001 gth Mary' s Co-Cathedral — George Town, Hm 4
ennai
16. | May 2001 May 2016 | Our Lady Of Refuge - Broadway, Chennai Co 15
17. | May 2016 Our Lady Of Refuge - Broadway, Chennai Co
18.
19.
20.




21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.




